
PARTS & ACCESSORIES BULLETIN 

APRIL 5, 1984 P&A #224 

NOTE: THE 1984 PARTS CATALOGS CARRIED INCOMPLETE SERVICE PARTS LISTING FOR THE 1984 FRONT FORKS. REPRODUCED ON THE 
FOLLOWING PAGES ARE COMPLETE ILLUSTRATIONS AND PARTS LISTING FOR EACH MODEL. 

MODEL SECTION 
FLT Classic..................................... TC25 ........................................ . 
FLHT Classic . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TC25 ......................................... . 
FXRS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . RS25 -:· ....................................... . 
FXRT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . RS25A ....................................... . 
XL, XLS, XUC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . XL25 ........................................ . 
FXWG. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AA39A ....................................... . 
FXE-80 ................. : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AA38 ........ : ............................... . 
FXSB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AA39 : ...................... · ................. . 
FXST ......................................... FX26 ....................... · ................. . 

PARTS CATALOG 
99438·84 
99438"84 
99439·84 
99439·84 
99451·84 
99455·83A 
99455·83A 
99455-83A 
99455-84 

PLEASE REFER TO THIS PARTS & ACCESSORIES BULLETIN WHENEVER ORDERING PARTS FOR 1984 FRONT FORKS. ADDITIONAL COPIES ARE 
AVAILABLE FROM THE TECHNICAL COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT. PLEASE MENTION P&A #224 IN YOUR WRITIEN REQUEST. 



36 . ......... 

20{) 
21 
'¢ 

27 
t;. 

l_.,/29 
I 34 

FRONT FOR 



FRONT FORK 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
1A 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
SA 
9 

10 
10A 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

PART 
NO. 

2417 
2592 
3738 
4729 
6702 
6703 
7036 
7039 
7041 
7069 
7124 
7748W 
9881 
45405-75A 
45430-84 
45431-79A 
45435-83 
45718-60 
45827-84 
45832-77A 
45834-77 
45839-84 
45841-84 
45845-77 
45846-84 
45847-84 
45853-83 
45855-77 
45857-83 
45858-77 
45859-77 
45860-84 
45863-84 
45864-84 
45865-84 
45866-84 
45870-84 
45964-49 
46020-84 
47530-79 
48300-60 
48315-60 
48333-80 
48361-80 
48365-48A 
58520-79 
87142-83 

NAME USED ON 

SCREW (4) ........... _....................... .. . 84 to * - Classics 

SCREW ............................ , . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

BOL 1' ( 3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .•. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

BOLT (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

WASHER (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

WASHER (3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

LOCKWASHER (3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

LOCKWASHER (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84· to * - Classics 
LOCKWASHER (2) ................ , . .. . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

LOCKWASHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 
LOCKWASHER (4) ............. :' ................. 84 to * -Classics 

NUT (2) . . . . . .. . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .. . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

TAB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

SCREW & WASHER, damper tube (2) . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

. FRONTFORK ASSEMBLY . . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

FORK STEM & BRACKET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

BRACKET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

NUT, fork stem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

SLIDER TUBE (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

AXL~ CAP, right slider . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

LOWER STOP (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

CAP, upper bracket (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

PLUG, fork tube (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to • - Classics 
0-RING, slider tube plug (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

OIL SEAL (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

RETAINING RING, oil seal (2)....................... 84 to * - Classics 

SPRING (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

SPRING, slider tube (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

DAMPER TUBE (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 
DRAIN SCREW, damper tube (2) . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

RING, damper tube ( 4). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

SLIDER ASSEMBLY, left .......................... 84 to*- Classics 

FORK SLIDER, right- with bushings (polished). . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

FORK SLIDER, left - with bushings (polished) . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

SPACER, slider (2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

BUSHING, slider (2).............................. 84 to * - Classics 

SLIDER ASSEMBLY, right ......................... 84 to*- Classics 

COVER. slider (stainless steel) (2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

BUSHING, brake caliper (2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

FORK STOP, fork (rubber)(2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

ROLLER BEARING, with cup ..... .". . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

BEARING CUP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 
BEARING ADJUSTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

OUST SHIELD, bearing- upper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

OUST SHIELD, bearing -lower . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

BAFFLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - Classics 

STEERING DAMPER KIT ........................... 84 to * - TLE 

TC25 



28 
30 

~9 

8 19 

15 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

i-33 
Q-35 
0-32 

16 

l., I 
'.J 

22 

I 
' 

- I 

27 

43 

I 
1:11 
8J 

FRONTFORIC- FXRS 



F~ONT FORK - FXRS 

RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE · NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
20A 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

PART 
NO. 

2662W 
2823 
4371W 
4724 
6702 
7041 
7220 
7748W 
45382-83 
45386-83 
45387-83 
45403-84 
45404-75 
45405-75A 
45407-83 
45408-84 
45410-84 
45412-75 
45413-84 
45416-84 
45429-84 
45718-71 
45736-78B 
45751-71A 
45782-72A 
45790-80 
45903-84 
45904-84 
45906-84 
45908-80 
45912-84 
45914-84 
45982-73 
45993-73 
45994-84 
45997-73 
45998-73 
46020-84 
47693-84 
48300-60 
48315-60 
48361-80 
48365-48A 
59254-72 
70191-73A 

NAME USED ON 

SCREW (2) .. 0 0 0 0 0 00 00 00 00 00 0 00 0 0 00 00 0 00 0 0 0 00 0 00 84 to * - FXRS 
SCREW (4) 00 00 00 0 0 0 00 00 00 0 00 00 0 00 00 00 0 00 0 0 0 00 00 84 to*- FXRS 
BOLT 0 00 00 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0. 00 00 00 00 00 0 0 00 0 0 0 o 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
BOLT (2) 00 0 00 00 00 0 00 0 0 00 0 00 00 00 0 00 0 0 00 00 0 0 00 00 84 to *- FXRS 
WASHER (4) 00 00 00 0 00 0 0 00 00 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 0 00 0 00 00 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
LOCKWASHER (4) 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 84 to * - FXRS 
LOCKWASHER (2) 00 00 00 00 00 0 0 0 00 00 00 0 0 00 0 0 00 0 00 0 84 to * - FXRS 
NUT (4) 0 0 00 0 00 00 0 00 00 00 00 0 00 00 00 00 o 00 00 0 00 0 0 00 84 to * - FXRS 
SPRING, damper tube (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
SPACER, seal (2) 00 00 0 00 00 00 00 00 .. 0 00 00 00 0 00 00 0 00 0 84 to * - FXRS 
OIL SEAL, slider (2) 00 00 00 00 00 00: 00 00 0 00 0 0 0 00 • 0 00 0 84 to * - FXRS 
LOWER STOP (2) oo 0. 0 00 0 00 00 00 00 00 0 00 00 0 00 0 00 00 0 84 to * - FXRS 
OUST COVER (2) 00 00 0 00 0 0 00 00 00 0 00 0 00 00 00 00 0 0 00 0 84 to * - FXRS 
SCREW & WASHER, damper tube (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
SLIDER TUBE (2) 0 00 0 0 00 00 00 00 0 00 00 0 00 0 0 00 00 00 00 0 84 to * - FXRS 
SPRING (2) 00 0 00 00 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 84 to * - FXRS 
AXLE CAP, left slider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
RING, damper tube ( 4) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
BUSHING, slider tube- upper (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
BUSHING, slider tube -lower (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
NAMEPLATE "FXRS" 00 00 00.00 00 00 00 00 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 84 to*- FXRS 
NUT, fork stem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
BRACKET, upper (polished) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
COVER, fork 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * ...... FXRS 
SCREW INSERT (2) 0 00 0 00 00 00 00 0 00 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 84 to * - FXRS 
DRAIN SCREW, slider (2) 0 00 00 00 00 00 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
FORK SLIDER & TUBE ASSEMBLY, right 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
FORK SLIDER & TUBE ASSEMBLY, left 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
SLIDER, right 0 0 0 0 0 : 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
RETAINING RING, oil seal (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
SLIDER, left 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
DAMPER TUBE, complete (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
0-RING, slider tube cap (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
CAP, slidertube(2) 00 00 00 00 00 00 00.00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 84 to*- FXRS 
AXLE CAP, right slider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
WASHER, slider tube cap ( 2) 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 • 00 00 00 84 to * - FXRS 
STUD (4) 00 00 00 00 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 0 00 84 to * - FXRS 
BUSHING, brake caliper- left slider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
FORK STEM & BRACKET, with bearing & shield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
ROLLER BEARING, w/cup (2) 0 00 00 0 00 0 0 00 0 0 00 00 0 0 00 84 to* -oFXRS 
BEARING CUP (2) 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 0 00 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 00 84 to * - FXRS 
OUST SHIELD. head bearing· upper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
OUST SHIELD, head bearing· lower . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
REFLECTOR (amber) (2) 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 
CABLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 84 to * - FXRS 

RS25 



29 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

34 I 

~, I I 
'"'(§ 

I 

-29A 

~-10 

~2 

-16 

~ @----23 
'-..._ I 

'.J 

~ 15 

©,)-32 
0-30 

11 

27 

FRONTFORICJ;;_FXRT 



FRONT fORK- FXRT 
' RETAIL INDEX 

PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
23A 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

29A 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
36 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

PART 
NO. 

2662W 
2823 
4371W 
4411 
6702 
7041 
7220 
7748W 
10054 
45382-83 
45385-83 
45386-83 
45387-83 
45388-83 
45389-83 
45392-83 
45403-84 
45404-75 
45405-75A 
45410-84 
45412-75 
45413-84 
45416-84 
45718-71 
45736-78B 
45782-72A 
45790-80 
45791-84 
45793-84 
45906-84 
45912-84 
45913-84 
45982-73 
45994-84 
45997-73 
45998-73· 
46020-84 
47692-84 
48300-60 
48315-60 
48361-80 
48365-48A 
59254-72 
70191-73A 

NAME USED ON 

SCREW ( 2) . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
SCREW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to • - FXRT 
BOLT ........................................ : 84 to * - FXRT 
BOLT(2) ...................................... 84 to*- FXRT 
WASHER (4) ................................... 84 to*- FXRT 
LOCKWASHER (4) ............................... 84 to *- FXRT 
LOCKWASHER (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
NUT (4) ....................................... 84 to *- FXRT 
CLIP. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
SPRING, damper tube (2). . . . . . . . .•. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
SPRING (2) .................. : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
SPACER, seal (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
OIL SEAL, slider (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 

. RETAINING RING, oil seal (2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
CAP, slider tube (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
SLIDER TUBE (2) :. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
LOWER STOP (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
DUST COVER (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
SCREW & WASHER, damper tube (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
AXLE CAP, left slider . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
RING, dampertube(4) ............................ 84 to*- FXRT 
BUSHING, slider tube- upper (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
BUSHING, slider tube- lower (2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
NUT, fork stem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
BRACKET, upper (polished). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
SCREW INSERT (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 

. DRAIN SCREW, slider (2).......................... 84 to * - FXRT 
FORK SLIDER & TUBE ASSEMBLY, left ............... 84 to *- FXRT 
FORK SLIDER & TUBE ASSEMBLY, right .............. 84 to*- FXRT 
SLIDER, right ............................. .-. . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
SLIDER, left . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
DAMPER TUBE (2)- includes item 21 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
O·RING, slider tube cap (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to • - FXRT 
AXLE CAP, right slider . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
WASHER, slider tube cap (2)....................... 84 to * - FXRT 
STUD (4) ...................................... 84 to*- FXRT 
BUSHING, brake caliper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
FORK STEM & BRACKET, with bearing & shield . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
ROLLER BEARING, w/cup (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
BEARING CUP (2)................................ 84 to * - FXRT 
DUST SHIELD, head bearing· upper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
DUST SHIELD, head bearing -lower . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
REFLECTOR (amber) (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 
CABLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXRT 

RS25A 



1', -e', 11 .......... 
'1 

3o-O 
g--@ 
a-0 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

28 
31 

l: 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

37~ 
~3 : 

3~ .~: 
4-e ~~· I 

5-® I 

&-® 15 ! 
I 

I 

\,. ... 

g-19 
@-43 
l....,._.l) _ _,41 

... 
' I '..I ,.., 

<0', 0 .............. 
Q .... .... 

-32 

~-7 

8--17 

--14 

~ .... @--18 
...._ I . 

'4 

... 
I 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

i-34 
©)--36 

0-33 

l..., I 
'.J 

FRONT FORK 

27 

45 

® ., 



FRONT FORK 

.RETAIL INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

PART 
NO. 

854 
2823 
4371W 
4724 
6702 
7041 
7748W 

. 45382-83 
45386-83 
45387-83 
45403-84 
45404-75 
45405-75 
45405-75A 
45407-83 
45410-84 
45412-75 
45413-84 
45416-84 
45718-71 
45736-78B 
45751-71A 
45772-82 
45782-72A 
45784-84 
45790-80 
45900-84 
45901-84 
45906-84 
45907-83 
45908-80 
45912-84 
45913-84 
45982-73 
45993-73 
45994-84 
45997-73 
45998-73 
46020-84 
47693-84 
47694-84 
47697-83A 
48300-60 
48315-60 
48361-80 
48365-48A 
59254-72 

NAME 

SCREW, 3/8·24 x 1-1/2 knurled socket hdo (2) . 0 0 0. 0 0. 

SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/8 Phillips hdo (2: 0 4- XL). 0 0. 0 0 0. 

. SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1-5/8 socket hdo . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0. 

BOLT, 3/8-24 x 1-1/2 hex: hdo (2) . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 

WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 x 1/16 (4) .. o. o 0 o o o o o o o .. 0 0 0 

LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (4) . 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 

NUT, 5/16-18 X 1/4 x 1/2 (4). 0. 0 0 •• 0 o 0 o. o o o 0 0 o o o. o 
SPRING, damper tube (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 

SPACER, seal (2) 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0•0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

OIL SEAL, slider (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .' 0 0 0 0 ,0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LOWER STOP (2) 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 :0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DUST COVER (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SCREW, damper tube ( 2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SCREW & WASHER, damper tube (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

·SLIDER TUBE (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AXLE CAP, left slider . 0 0 0 0 •••• 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RING, damper tube ( 4) 0 • 0 •• 0 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 

BUSHING, slider tube- upper . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 • 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BUSHING, slider tube -lower 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

.NUT, fork stem . 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BRACKET, upper (polished) 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

COVER, fork lower bracket 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NAMEPLATE, "Sportster" 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SCREW INSERT (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 •• 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 

NAMEPLATE, front fork 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 

DRAIN SCREW, with washer (2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

FORK SLIDER AND TUBE ASSEMBLY, right 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 

FORK SLIDER AND TUBE ASSEMBLY, left 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 

SLIDER, right. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 

SPRING (2) 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RETAINING RING, oil seal (2) 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 

• SLIDER, complete (left) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAMPER TUBE, includes 45412-75 (2) 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0. 0 0 

0-RING. slider tube cap (2) 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CAP, slider tube ( 2) 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 •• 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AXLE CAP, right slider . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

WASHER, slider tube cap ( 2) . 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 

STUD (4) 0 0. 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BUSHING, brake caliper- left slider 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

FORK STEM & BRACKET 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

FORK STEM & BRACKET (black wrinkle) 0 0 0 • 0 0 0 0 • 0 0 • 0 0 

BRACKET, upper (black wrinkle). 0. 0 0 0. 0 0. 0 •• 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ROLLER BEARING, w/cup (2) . 0 ••• 0 0. 0. 0. 0. 0 0. 0 • 0 0 0 

BEARING CUP (2). 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 • 0 • 0 •• 0 0 0 0 0 0 •• 0 0 • 0 • 0 • 0 

DUST SHIELD, bearing- upper . 0. 0 0 •• 0 0 •• 0 0 •• 0 ••• 0 

DUST SHIELD, bearing -lower .... 0 •• 0 ••• 0. 0 •••••• 

REFLECTOR, amber (2) .... 0 0 •• 0 0 •• 0. 0 0 •••• 0 0 ••••• 

USED ON 

84 to •- XLX 
84 to ~ - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to * - XL, XLS 
84 to * - XL, XLS 
84 to*- XL 
84 to * - XL, XLS 
84 to * - XLS 
84 to * - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to * - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to * - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to * - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to * - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to * - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to * - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to * - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to * - XL. XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to * - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to * - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to * - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to * - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to * - XL, XLS 
84 to* - XLX 
84 to *- XLX 
84 to * - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to * - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 
84 to • - XL, XLS, XLX 

XL25 



FRONT'FORIC- FXWG. 

33 

32"' 

40 

. ~~ ~ 
,/' 1 

5 

r---
26_....e -., 

I 
~ I 

I 
......... I 
I -.. ...... I -.. I 

~13 
...... 

I - 11 -.. I 
v--12 

...... ...... I -, 
I 

C)-22A I I ®-3 I I) I 

28---~ I I ~19 I 
~24 l ~29 I 

8---22 I 

&3ol 0-21 
I 
I 
I o-23 
I lo,j,.. 

I 

1-35 
27 I 

I 

I I 

34 I 
I 

I I 
I ~ 

~ I ~ 
I ~ 
I 10 ~ 
I ~ I 
I ~ I 

~ 
I 

11 I 

~· 
I 
I 
I 

2 
I ~" 20 

I 
I 

... _ ~ 
I 

--J 

31 e! I 
I 

4--$ b9 I 
l. ' s~ ~ I 

--~ a---e 



FRONT fORK - FXWG AA39A 

RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

1 4729 BOLT, 7/16-20 x 1-1/4 hex. hd. (2) ................. 80 to*- FXWG 
2 5410 SCREW, 5/16-24 x 1/2 Pozidriv truss hd. (chrome) (2) .. 80 to*- FXWG 
3 5710 SPACER, upper bracket nut (2) ..................... 80 to*- FXWG 
4 6702 WASHER, 5/16 x 11/16 x 1/16 (right slider)(2) ........ 80 to*- FXWG 
5 7039 LOCKWASHER, 7/16(2) .......................... 80 to*- FXWG 
6 7041 LOCKWASHER. 5/16 (2) (right slider) ................ 80 to*- FXWG 
7 7232 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 external tooth (2) ............... 80 to*- FXWG 
8 7748W NUT, 5/16-18 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (right slider)(2) ........ 80 to*- FXWG 
9 45405-75A SCREW & WASHER, damper.tube (2) ................. 80 to*- FXWG 

10 45417-84 SLIDER TUBE (2) ............... · ................. 80 to*- FXWG 
11 45418-84 DAMPER TUBE, complete (2) ..... : ................. 80 _to * - FXWG 
12 45419-80 CAP, slider tube (2) ..... , , ....................... 80 to*- FXWG 
13 45420-80 DUST COVER (2) ................................ 80 to*- FXWG 
14 43665-84 . STEM & BRACKET, with bearing & shield ............. 84 to*- FXWG 
15 45670-80 CAP, fork stem .................................. 80 to*- FXWG 
16 45672-80 BRACKET, upper (chrome) ......................... 80 to*- FXWG 
17 45717-63 LOCKWASHER. fork stem nut 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• 80 to*- FXWG 
18 45718-60 NUT, fork stem .................................. 80 to*- FXWG 
19 45733-48 OIL SEAL, fork tube plug (2) ....................... 80 to*- FXWG 
20 45832-77A AXLE CAP, right slider ............... , ............ 80 to*- FXWG 
21 45834-77 LOWER STOP {2) ................................ 80 to*- FXWG 
22 45838-77 PLUG, fork tube (2) .............................. 80 to*- FXWG 
22A 45842-77 RETAINING RING, oil seal (2) ....................... 80 to*- FXWG 
23 45845-77 0-RING, slider tube plug (2) •••• 0 •••••••••••••••••• 80 to*- FXWG 
24 43855-77 SPRING, damper tube ( 2) .......................... 84 to*- FXWG 
25 45858-7.7 DRAIN SCREW WITH WASHER, slider (2) ............. 80 to*- FXWG 
26 45859-77 RING, damper tube ( 4) ............................ 80 to*- FXWG 
27 45873-84 SLIDER, left ........... , ........................ 84 to*- FXWG 

45874-84 SLIDER, right ................................... 84 to*- FXWG 
28 45875-84 OIL SEAL, slider (2) .............................. 84 to*- FXWG 
29 45876-84 WASHER, slider (2) .............................. 84 to*- FXWG 
30 45940-84 BUSHING, slider (2) .............................. 84 to*- FXWG 
31 45998-73 STUD (4) ...................................... 80 to*- FXWG 
32 46004-84 FORK SLIDER & TUBE ASSEMBLY. left ............... 84 to*- FXWG 
33 46006-84 FORK SLIDER & TUBE ASSEMBLY, right ........ : ..... 84 to*- FXWG 
34 46020-84 BUSHING, upper- left slider brake caliper ........... 84 to*- FXWG 
35 46048-84 SPRING (2) ••••• 0 ••••••••••••••• 0. 0 •••••••••••• 80 to*- FXWG 
36 '48300-60 ROLLER BEARING, with cup (2) ..................... 80 to*- FXWG 
37 48330-48A BEARING CUP, upper- with guard .................. 80 to*- FXWG 
38 48361-80 DUST SHIELD. bearing- upper .................... 80 to*- FXWG 
39 48365-48A DUST SHIELD. bearing -lower .................... 80 to*- FXWG 
40 59254-72 REFLECTOR. amber (2) ........................... 80 to*- FXWG 
41 67773-80 MOUNTING PLATE, headlamp (chrome) ............... 80 to*- FXWG 



.................... ., 

I 
I 
I 
I 

24 

I lrc--~-41 18--- ~ l........_ I 

3~ , ~ 
r-- ~"-, 

le!i'--...,, 15~~ '--..., 

~ I ~ 
10 ~~ I 
29~ I 

8A--e : a----e I 

s--[l : 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

37 I 

-c{: 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

-31 

~~7 
~16 

-12 

17 
l, I 

'...J 

'· I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

i 33 

©;-35 

0-32 

1...., I 
'J 

42 
I 
~ 

FRONT FORK 
-SHOW A.-



FRONT FORK - SHOWA AA38 

'RETAIL INDEX PART 
PRICE NO. NO. NAME USED ON 

1 2823 SCREW, 5/16·18 x 3/8 Phillips hd. (4) ............... 84 to * - FXE-80 
2 4371W SCREW, 3/8·16 x 1·5/8 socket hd. 0 ••••••••••• 0 •••• 84 to * - FXE·BO 
3 4411 BOLT, 3/8·24 x 1·3/4 hex. hd. (2) .................. 84 to * - FXE·BO 
4 6702 WASHER. 5/16x 11/16x 1/16(4) .................. 84 to * - FXE-80 

5 7041 LOCKWASHER, 5/16 (4) .......................... 84 to * - FXE-80 
6 7748W NUT, 5/16·18 X 1/4 X 1/2 hex. (4) .................. 84 to * - FXE-80 
7 45382-83 SPRING, damper tube (2) .......................... 84 to * - FXE-80 

8 45386-83 SPACER, oil seal (2) .............................. 84 to * - FXE-80 
SA 45387-:-83 OIL SEAL (2) ................................... 84 to * - FXE-80 
9 45403-84 LOWER STOP (2) .............. , ................. 84 to * - FXE-80 

10 45404-75 DUST COVER (2) •............ .' .................. 84 to * - FXE-80 
11 45405-75A SCREW & WASHER, damper tube (2) ................. 84 to * - FXE-80 
12 45407-83 SLIDER TUBE (2) ................................ 84 to * - FXE-80 
t3 45408-84 SPRING (2) .................................... 84 to * - FXE-80 
14 45410-84 ·AXLE CAP, left slider ............................. 84 to * - FXE-80 
15 45412-75 RING, damper tube ( 4) ............................ 84 to * - FXE-80 
16 45413-84 BUSHING, slider tube- upper (2) .................. 84 to * - FXE-80 
17 45416-84 BUSHING, slider tube -lower (2) ................... 84 to * - FXE·BO 
18 45608-84 STEM & BRACKET, with bearing & shield ............. 84 to * - FXE-80 
20 45718-71 NUT, fork stem 0 ••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0. 0 ••• 0 84 to * - FXE-80 
21 45736-78B BRACKET, upper (polished) ........................ 84 to * - FXE-80 
22 45751-71A COVER, fork lower bracket ......................... 84 to * - FXE-80 
23 45782-72A SCREW INSERT (2) .............................. 84 to * - FXE-80 
24 45785-82 NAMEPLATE, front fork "Super Glide" ............... 84 to * - FXE-80 
25 45790-80 DRAIN SCREW, with washer (2) .................... 84 to * - FXE·BO 
26 45903-84 FORK SLIDER & TUBE ASSEMBLY, right .............. 84 to * - FXE-80 
27 45904-84 FORK SLIDER & TUBE ASSEMBLY, left ............... 84 to * - FXE-80 
28 45906-84 SLIDER, right- complete ......................... 84 to * - FXE-80 
29 45908-80 RETAINING RING, oil seal (2) ....................... 84 to * - FXE-80 
30 45912-84 SLIDER, left- complete .......................... 84 to * - FXE-80 
31 45914-84 DAMPER TUBE- complete (2) ..................... 84 to * - FXE-80 
32 45982-73 0-RING, slider tube cap (2) ........................ 84 to * - FXE-80 
33 45993-73 CAP, slider tube ( 2) ............................... 84 to * - FXE·BO 
34 45994-84 AXLE CAP, right slider ............................ 84 to * "'"' FXE-80 
35 45997-73 WASHER, slider tube cap (2) ....................... 84 to * - FXE-80 
36 45998-73 STUD, 5/16-18, both ends (4) ...................... 84 to * - FXE-80 
37 46020-84 BUSHING, brake caliper- left slider ................. 84 to * - FXE-80 
38 48300-60 ROLLER BEARING, with cup (2) ..................... 84 to * - FXE-80 
39 48315-60 BEARING CUP (2) ................................ 84 to * - FXE-80 
40 48361-80 DUST SHIELD, bearing- upper .................... 84 to * - FXE-80 
41 48365-48A DUST SHIELD, bearing- lower .................... 84 to * - FXE-80 
42 59254-72 REFLECTOR, amber (2) ........................... 84 to * - FXE-80 



28 
31 

27 '~ 

Q-22 
®-42 
ll..c--.J J---7'40 

~--32 

-10 

I 
I 
!.... 

i-35 
©-37 

0-33 

' I 
'J 

44 

I 
~ 



FRONT FORK - FXSB 

'RETAIL· INDEX 
PRICE . NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

PART 
NO. 

2823 
4371W 
4411 
6702 
7041 
7748W 
45382-83 
45386-83 
45387-83 
45392-83 
45396-84 
45397-84 
45403-84 
45404-75 
45405-75A 
45410-84 
45412-75 
45413-84 
45416-84 
45608-84 
45718-71 
45736-788 
45751-71A 
45782-72A 
45788-82 
45790-80 
45906-84 
45908-80 
45912-84 
45914-84 
45982-73 
45987-84 
45993-73 
45994...,.84 
45997-73 
45998-73 
46020-84 
48300-60 
48315-60 
48361-80 
48365-48A 
59254-72 

NAME USED ON 

SCREW, 5/16·18 x 3/8 Phillips hd. (4) ............... 84 to *- FXSB 
SCREW, 3/8·16 x 1·5/8 socket hd .................. 84 to * - FXSB 
BOLT, 3/8·24 x 1·3/4 hex. hd. (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
WASHER, 5/16x 11/16x 1/16(4) .. : ............... 84 to*- FXSB 
LOCKWASHER, 5/16(4) .......................... 84 to*- FXSB 
NUT, 5/16·18 x 1/4 x 1/2 hex. (4) .................. 84 to*- FXSB 
SPRING, damper tube (2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
SPACER, oil seal (2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
OIL SEAL (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
SLIDER TUBE (2) .............. .,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
FORK SLIDER & TUBE ASSEMBLY, teft ............... 84 to*- FXSB 
FORK SLIDER & TUBE ASSEMBLY, right .............. 84 to*- FXSB 
LOWER STOP (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
DUST COVER (2) .. . . .. . . . . . .. . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
SCREW & WASHER, damper tube (2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
AXLE CAP, left slider .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . .. . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
RING, damper tube (4)............................ 84 to * - FXSB 
BUSHING, slider tube- upper (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
BUSHING, slider tube -lower (2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
STEM & BRACKET, with bearing & shield . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
NUT, fork stem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
BRACKET, upper (polished)........................ 84 to * - FXSB 
COVER. fork lower bracket. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
SCREW INSERT (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
NAMEPLATE, front fork "LOW RIDER" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
DRAIN SCREW, with washer (2) .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
SUDER, right- complete . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
RETAINING RING, oil seal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
SUDER, left- complete . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
DAMPER TUBE- complete (2) ........... ; . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
O·RING, slider tube cap (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
SPRING (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
CAP, slider tube (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
AXLE CAP, right slider. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
WASHER, slider tube cap (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
STUD, 5/16·18, both ends (4) ...................... 84 to*- FXSB 
BUSHING, brake caliper -left slider. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
ROLLER BEARING, with cup (2). .. .. .. .. . .. . . .. . .. .. 84 to * - FXSB 
BEARING CUP (2). . . . . . .. .. . . .. .. . .. . . .. .. .. . . . .. 84 to * - FXSB 
DUST SHIELD, bearing- upper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 
DUST SHIELD, bearing -lower . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB' 
REFLECTOR, amber (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXSB 

AA39 



-· 
FRON.1tFORIG 

35~. 
34"' 

42 
----~\ ., 

~j: 

r---
29....0 

-..., 
I 

~ I 
I .... __ 
I 

-- I I -- -- I 

e---15 
-- - I -- 13 I 

v-14 -- --· I 
I I 

cb-25 I I ®-3 I I 

~31 I I '$--21 I ~27: c0-32 I 

@-24 I 

8-33: t23 I 
I o-26 I -c-I 

1-37 

I 
I 

------ I I 
I I 
I I 

36 I I 

I I I 
I I ~ 

0 I I ~ 
: 12 I 

I I 
I I 
I I 
I I ~ 

33A'i 
I I 

I I I 
9 . I I 

~@if 
I 
I 
I 

~~ I 
I - """ 28 ~22 --J 
I 
I 
I I 

4 I I I 

6=:::: 
l. I 

I 
--J 

8.---@ 



Ff(ONT FORK 

- RETAit INDEX 
PRICE NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
33A 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

PART 
NO. 

4729 
5410 
5710 
6702 
7039 
7041 
7232 
7748W 
45405-75A 
45417-84 
45418-84 
45419-80 
45420-80 
45665-84 
45670-80 
45672-80 
45717-63 
45718-60 
45733-48 
45832-77A 
45834-77 
45838-77 
45842-77 
45845-77 
45855-77 
45858-77 
45859-77 
45873-84 
45874-84 
45875-84 
45876-84 
45940-84 
45998-73 
46004-84 
46006-84 
46020-84 
46048-84 
48300-60 
48330-48A 
48361-80 
48365-48A 
59254-72 
67773-80 

NAME USED ON 

BOLT(2} ...................................... 84 to*- FXST 
SCREW (chrome)(2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
SPACER (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
WASHER, right slider (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
LOCKWASHER (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
LOCKWASHER, right slider (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
LOCKWASHER (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
NUT, right slider (2}. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
SCREW & WASHER, damper tube (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
SLIDER TUBE (2} ............... ,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
DAMPER TUBE, complete (2} ..... •.................. 84 to * - FXST 
CAP, slider tube (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
DUST COVER (2} ................... ·. . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
STEM & BRACKET, with bearing & shield . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
CAP, fork stem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
BRACKET, upper (chrome)......................... 84 to * - FXST 
LOCKWASHER, fork stem nut . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
NUT, fork stem. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
OIL SEAL, fork tube plug (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
AXLE CAP, right slider . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
LOWER STOP (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
PLUG, fork tube (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
RETAINING RING, oil seal (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
0-RING, slider tube plug (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
SPRING, damper tube (2). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
DRAIN SCREW WITH WASHER, slider (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
RING, dampertube(4) ............................ 84 to*- FXST 
SLIDER, left .. _. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
SLIDER, right. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
OIL SEAL, slider (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
WASHER, slider (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
BUSHING, slider (2}. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
STUD (4) ...................................... 84 to * - FXST 
FORKSLIDER&TUBEASSEMBLY,Ieft ............... 84 to*- FXST 
FORK SLIDER & TUBE ASSEMBLY, right. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
BUSHING, upper -left slider- brake caliper . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
SPRING (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
ROLLER BEARING, with cup (2}. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
BEARING CUP, upper- with guard. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
DUST SHIELD, bearing - upper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
DUST SHIELD, bearing -lower . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to·* - FXST 
REFLECTOR, amber (2} . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 84 to * - FXST 
MOUNTING PLATE, headlamp (chrome)............ . . . 84 to * - FXST 

FX26 




